F DTO	4505		05 -	16-2000			Rev. 02/01/00
Form PTO 1-31-92	4 24/00	REC			Pate	Department of Co ent and Tradema	
To the 'Hor	norable Commissi ereof.	oner of Patent	s and Hadei	1357081	the attacl	ned original docu	uments
Kennet Addition	of conveying party th L. Suazo nal name(s) of co es) attached?		No		address of receing ast Ditch, Inc.	iving party(ies):	
3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other			Address HC 67, Box 16 P.O. Box 1663 Vallecitos, NM 87581 Additional name(s) address(es) attached Yes No				
Execution							
If this do	ion number(s) or ocument is being pplication is:			plication, the ex	ecution date		
A. Pater	nt Application No.	(s)		B. Patent N	o.(s)		
	09/158,204						
		Additional	numbers att	ached 🗌 Yes	⊠ No		
1	nd address of par ondence concern	•	should be	6. Total number	er of application	s and patents in	volved:
Name: Ray G. Wilson				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 ⊠ Enclosed			
Registratio	n No.: 28,351			Authoriz	ed to be charge	ed to deposit acc	ount
Address	233 Rove Los Alamo	r Blvd. os, NM 87544					
/15/2000 DCDATE	S 00000191 09158204			8. Deposit account number			
FC:581			OO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Stateme	ent and signature.						
To the bis a true	pest of my knowle copy of the origin	nal document	the foregoin	g information is	true and correc	et and any attach	ed copy
tanio oi pi	c. con oigning	Oigi ii	a.a.o		Total a	imber of pages:	3
OMB No. C	06510011 (exp. 4/	94)			i otai nu	ımber of pages:	<u> </u>
	nents to be record	·	ad cover she	et information to			
Iviali docum	TO DO TOOO!	ica with require	JG 00461 31161	or information to			
		Assis		ssioner for Pater gnments , DC 20231	nts		

PATENT REEL: 010779 FRAME: 0151

Rev. 02/01/00

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. SUZAO200

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, Kenneth L. Suazo, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, Fast Ditch, Inc., HC 67 Box 16, Vallecitos, NM 87581, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention titled:

IRRIGATION DITCH LINER

and which is f	ound in	
(a)	U.S. patent application executed onthe above-named person(s) as inventor(s)	, entitled as above and listing
(b) 🔀	U.S. application Serial No. 09/158,204, filed on	September 22, 1998
(c)	U.S. Patent No, issued	
(d)	U.S. provisional application filed onthe above-named person(s) as inventor(s)	, entitled as above and listing
Letters Paten continuation-i	equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including t t to be obtained for said invention by the above ap n-part, extension or substitute thereof, and any rei t and all rights under all International Conventions	plication or any continuation, division, issue, reexamination or extension of said
	ereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreer red into which would conflict with this assignment;	
pertinent facts may be know or proceeding representative enforce said a necessary or requested by	urther covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its red and documents relating to said invention and sain and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as relating thereto and will promptly execute and de any and all papers, instruments or affidavits requ application, said invention and said Letters Patent desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An at the execution of this assignment to insert into this id application when officially known.	id Letters Patent and legal equivalents as to the same in any interference, litigation, liver to ASSIGNEE or its legal uired to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue or and said equivalents thereof which may be torney of record is authorized and
	IGNOR requests the Commissioner of Patents ar States and any reissue or extension thereof to the	
Executed this		Signature of ASSIGNOR
2 day o	f April , 2000	Kenneth L. Suzzo

PATENT RECORDED: 04/24/2000 REEL: 010779 FRAME: 0152